10-04-1999



II S Department of C

Address (line 1) 550 Seventh Avenue  Address (line 2)   Address (line 3) New York  X Individual General Partnership  Corporation Association  Other	NY State/Country  Limited Partnership	If document to be reco assignment and the re not domiciled in the Ur appointment of a dom representative should (Designation must be a document from Assign	Zip Code orded is an ceiving party is nited States, an restic be attached.
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) New York  X Individual General Partnership	State/Country	If document to be reco	Zip Code orded is an Ceiving party is
Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  New York  City		100	
Additional (line i)			
Address (line 1) 550 Seventh Avenue			
Composed of			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Name Karan, Donna		3 F 20 avantied	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiv	ing parties attached	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion United States		
Other	Limited Partnership	Corporation	_ Association ──
X Individual General Partnership	limited Date		٦
Formerly			1291999
Name Bouyer, Debra L.	Mark if additional names of convey		Execution Date Month Day Year
Reel # Frame # Conveying Party	Mark if additional assets of		
Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Month D	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement	Nunc Pro Tu	unc Assignmer
X New	X Assignment	License	
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Submission Type 5-6-99	S: Please record the attached or Conveyance Type	iginal document(s) o	or copy(ies).
TRADE	EMARKS ONLY		
05-06-1999 CORDATI	 ION FORM COVER SHEE	Ŧ	
	1		
1 1940 A BOOK BOOK BOOK BOOK BOOK BOOK BOOK BO			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, ID AD F200931

REEL: 001939 FRAME: 0350

FORM PTO- Expres 06/30/99	1618B <b>P</b> a	age 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code a	nd Telephone Number (213	2) 906-8782
Name	Rosemary Fanelli, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	c/o Heller Ehrman White & Mc	Auliffe	
Address (line 2)	711 Fifth Avenue		
Address (line 3)	Fifth Floor		
Address (line 4)	New York, NY 10022  Enter the total number of pages of the	attached conveyance doct	Imant
Pages	including any attachments.		# 5
	Application Number(s) or Registra		Mark if additional numbers attached
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration dernark Application Number(s)		tion Number(s)
75/631327			
75/631328			
Number of	Properties Enter the total number o	f properties involved.	# 4
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Propertie	es Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 115.00
	f Payment: Enclosed X	Deposit Account	
Deposit A (Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees car Deposit Accor		#
	Authorization	to charge additional fees	Ves No

# Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Rosemary Fanelli, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

Metian Familie Murch 9 1979
Signature Date Signed

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

KNOW ALL BY THESE PRESENTS, that Debra L. Bouyer, a citizen of the United States ("Assignor"), for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns, conveys and delivers unto Donna Karan, a citizen of the United States ("Assignee"), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in United States trademark applications for the mark URBAN ZEN in the attached Schedule A.

The assignment shall be deemed to be effective as of the date hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has hereunto executed this instrument on this 29th day of January, 1999.

Debra L. Bouyer

TRADEMARK REEL: 001939 FRAME: 0352

### **SCHEDULE A**

# TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS IN THE UNITED STATES FOR THE MARK URBAN ZEN

## **CLASS**

### GOODS AND/OR SERVICES

Face cream; body cream; non-medicated anti-wrinkle cream; non-medicated skin renewal cream; eye cream; body lotion; body oil; non-medicated lip balm; skin balancing lotion; facial skin oil controller; skin firming preparation; skin blemish preparation; facial toner; body toner; facial cleanser; body cleanser; facial exfoliating preparation; body exfoliating preparation; body and hair shampoo and conditioner-in-one; eye makeup remover; facial makeup remover; face masque; body masque; skin refreshing lotion, cream and gel; hair shampoo; hair conditioner; hair spray; hair mousse; hair gel; hair humectant; non-medicated hair revitalizing treatment; body sunscreen; facial sunscreen; lip suncare preparation; hair sunscreen; self-tanning preparation; after sun soothing moisturizing lotions, creams and gels; foundation makeup; lipstick; lipgloss; eyeliner; eyeshadow; mascara; skin-tone corrector; face powder; body powder; bronzer; concealer; eyebrow pencils; cosmetic pencils; blusher; nail enamel; nail enamel top coat; nail enamel base coat; quick dry top coat for nails; nail conditioners; nail strengtheners; nail polish remover; ridgefiller for nails; cuticle moisturizing cream; cuticle removing preparations; nail whitener; eau de perfume; eau de toilette; perfume; fragranced body lotion; fragranced body cream; bath powder; bath oil; skin cleansing lotion; skin cleansing gel; facial and body oil spray; soap; shaving foam; pre-shave preparations; after shave lotions and gels; after shave balm; anti-perspirant/deodorant; potpourri; massage oil; essential oils for personal use.

Λ

25

### Candles

Clothing for men, women and children, namely, coats, raincoats, anoraks, parkas, blazers, jackets, cardigans, boleros, sport coats, windbreakers, suits, tuxedos, vests, fur stoles, dresses, evening gowns, jumpers, skirts, kilts, pants, slacks, trousers, jeans, dungarees, jumpsuits,

35

overalls, coveralls, flight suits, gym suits, jogging suits, sweat pants, thermal underwear, shorts, skorts, rompers, culottes, shortalls, shirts, sweaters, jerseys, blouses, tunics, sweatshirts, t-shirts, halter tops, tank tops, bodysuits, unitards, camisoles, chemises, undershirts, slips, foundation garments, bodyshapers, corsets, brassieres, bustiers, garter belts, briefs, boxer shorts, bloomers, underpants, panties, lingerie, loungewear, nightgowns, night shirts, negligees, robes, pajamas, dusters, aprons, hosiery, pantyhose, tights, knee highs, leg warmers, leggings, socks, head wear, hats, caps, hoods, head bands, neckties, bow ties, ascots, pocket squares, scarves, shawls, neckerchiefs, gloves, mittens, belts, sashes, cummerbunds, shoes, footwear, boots, athletic shoes, athletic footwear, golf shoes, galoshes, swimwear, bathing suits, bathing trunks, beachwear, beach cover-ups, sarongs, ski wear, ski suits, ski bibs, ski pants; ski gloves, thermal socks, tennis wear, infant wear, creepers, snow suits, bibs, booties, baby bunting, pinafores, playsuits.

Retail store services featuring cosmetics, toiletries, fragrances, clothing, footwear and accessories.